

Walchand PeopleFirst Ltd.
I. Construction House
S, Walchand Hirachand Marg
Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001
Tel: +91 22 6781 8181
Fax: +91 22 2261 0574
Website: www.walchaadpeoplefirst.com
L65993MH1920PELCC000791



To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Mumbai,
Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai - 400 001

04th May, 2018

2272 3719/ 2272 1278/2272 1557/ 2272 3354/ 2272 3577

Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended 31st March, 2018 pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LOD) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper publication pertaining to Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended 31st March, 2018 published in Free Press Journal and Navshakti on Friday, 04th May, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Walchand PeopleFirst Limited

Vivck Wadhavkar
Vivck Wadhavkar
Compliance Officer



Encl.: a/a



WALCHAND PEOPLEFIRST LIMITED

CIN : L65993MH1920PLC000791
Regd. Office : 1 Construction House, 5 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400 001.
Website : www.walchandpeoplefirst.com, Email : vivek@walchandgroup.com,
Tel. : 022-67615151, Fax : 022-22610574

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Quarter ended 31.12.2017	Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2017
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	785.70	576.15	466.99	2661.36	2324.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.25	40.22	(50.17)	282.90	129.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.25	40.22	(50.17)	282.90	129.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.15	36.61	(29.20)	211.44	93.23
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	45.32	33.48	(40.50)	210.21	81.65
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital - Face Value Rs. 10/- each	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39	290.39
7	Earnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted for the period : (In Rs.)	1.28	1.26	(1.01)	7.28	3.21
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted for the period : (In Rs.)	1.28	1.26	(1.01)	7.28	3.21

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.walchandpeoplefirst.com
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 1, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 1, 2016.
- The reconciliation of net profit or loss reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given below :

Description	Rs. in Lakhs	
	Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Year ended 31.03.2017
Net Profit/(Loss) as per previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)	(40.43)	81.76
Actuarial gain/loss on employee defined benefit funds recognized in OCI	11.31	11.58
Effect of measuring financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through P&L	(0.06)	(0.09)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter as per Ind AS	(29.19)	93.24
Other comprehensive income (Net of tax)	(11.31)	(11.58)
Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the quarter/period	(40.50)	81.65

BALANCE SHEET AS AT MARCH 31, 2018

PARTICULARS	Rs. in Lakhs	
	As at March 31, 2018	As at March 31, 2017
	Audited	Audited
I. ASSETS		
(1) NON-CURRENT ASSETS		
(a) Property, plant and equipments	203.54	219.40
(b) Investment properties	11.02	12.24
(c) Other intangible assets	33.31	37.56
(d) Investments	5.69	4.72
(e) Financial assets		
(i) Investments	-	-
(ii) Other financial assets	41.74	49.30
(f) Deferred tax assets (net)	44.09	30.79
(g) Current tax assets (net)	324.78	342.81
	664.17	696.81
(2) Current Assets		
(a) Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	1,044.55	419.27
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	50.33	27.16
(iii) Other balances with banks	559.20	650.49
(iv) Other financial assets	19.71	26.85
(b) Other current assets	36.22	62.98
	1,710.01	1,186.74
TOTAL	2,374.18	1,883.54
II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
(1) EQUITY		
(a) Equity Share Capital	290.39	290.39
(b) Other Equity	1,358.24	1,148.03
	1,648.63	1,438.42
(2) NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Other financial liabilities	27.43	25.07
(b) Provisions	19.63	-
	47.06	25.07
(3) CURRENT LIABILITIES		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Trade payables	127.07	80.38
(ii) Other financial liabilities	294.03	188.82
(b) Other current liabilities	143.63	71.28
(c) Provisions	113.77	79.56
	678.49	420.05
TOTAL	2,374.18	1,883.54

By the order of the Board
(PALLAVI JHA)
Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN No. 00062483

